5000 Minimum                  W
Weight: 0.21 grams (approx.)
 Case: SMC/DO-214AB Molded Plastic
12 to 33Volts  5000Watts SMD TRANSIENT VOLTAGE SUPPRESSORS
 Terminals:Solderable per
300   A
 5.0SMDJ   SERIES
Features

Voltage
Max. @ IT
Test
Current
Maximum
Clamping
Voltage
@IPP
Peak
Pulse
Current
Reverse
Leakage
@VRMW
(Uni) (Bi) (Uni) (Bi) VRMW(V) VBR MIN(V) VBR MAX(V) IT (mA) VC(V) IPP(A) IR(uA)
5.0SMDJ12A 5.0SMDJ12CA 5PEP 5BEP 12.0 13.30 14.70 10.0 19.9 252.0 800.0
5.0SMDJ15A 5.0SMDJ15CA 5PES 5BES 15.0 16.70 18.50 1.0 24.4 205.0 100.0
5.0SMDJ16A 5.0SMDJ16CA 5PET 5BET 16.0 17.80 20.50 1.0 26.0 193.0 50.0
5.0SMDJ17A 5.0SMDJ17CA 5PEU 5BEU 17.0 18.90 20.90 1.0 27.5 181.0 20.0
5.0SMDJ18A 5.0SMDJ18CA 5PEV 5BEV 18.0 20.00 22.10 1.0 29.2 172.0 10.0
5.0SMDJ20A 5.0SMDJ20CA 5PEW 5BEW 20.0 22.20 24.50 1.0 32.4 155.0 5.0
5.0SMDJ22A 5.0SMDJ22CA 5PEX 5BEX 22.0 24.40 26.90 1.0 35.5 141.0 5.0
5.0SMDJ24A 5.0SMDJ24CA 5PEZ 5BEZ 24.0 26.70 29.50 1.0 38.9 129.0 5.0
5.0SMDJ26A 5.0SMDJ26CA 5PFE 5BFE 26.0 28.90 31.90 1.0 42.1 119.0 5.0
5.0SMDJ28A 5.0SMDJ28CA 5PFG 5BFG 28.0 31.10 34.40 1.0 45.4 110.0 5.0
5.0SMDJ30A 5.0SMDJ30CA 5PFK 5BFK 30.0 33.30 36.80 1.0 48.4 103.0 5.0
5.0SMDJ33A 5.0SMDJ33CA 5PFM 5BFM 33.0 36.70 40.60 1.0 53.3 93.9 5.0